Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004. For all of these critical accounting policies, we caution that future events rarely develop exactly as
forecasted, and management’s best estimates may require adjustment.

Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma financial information table reflects our historical statements of earnings as adjusted to give effect to the transactions described in the
notes hereto as if each had occurred as of January 1, 2004.

14

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma financial information is based upon available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable, is for illustrative and informational
purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of what our results of operations would have been had the transactions described above occurred on the dates
indicated. The unaudited pro forma financial information also should not be considered representative of our future results of operations.

Three months ended March 31, 2004

(Dollar amounts in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments

—
excluded

assets and
liabilities(a)

Pro forma
adjustments—

reinsurance
transactions(b)

Pro forma
adjustments

—
capital

structure(c)

Pro
forma

Revenues:
Premiums   $ 1,722  $ (54) $ (49) $ —   $1,619
Net investment income   1,037   (18)  (266)  —   753
Net realized investment gains   16   (1)  —   —   15
Policy fees and other income   249   (67)  (33)  —   149

Total revenues   3,024   (140)  (348)  —   2,536

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy reserves   1,351   (49)  (222)  —   1,080
Interest credited   396   —   (73)  —   323
Underwriting, acquisition, and insurance expenses, net of deferrals   508   (73)  (22)  —   413
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs and intangibles   345   (29)  (32)  —   284
Interest expense   47   —   —   14   61

Total benefits and expenses   2,647   (151)  (349)  14   2,161

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and

accounting change   377   11   1   (14)  375
Provision for income taxes   117   10   (1)  (5)  121

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 260  $ 1  $ 2  $ (9) $ 254

Net earnings from continuing operations per common share:

Basic   $ 0.53   $ 0.52

Diluted   $ 0.53   $ 0.52

Weighted-Average common shares outstanding:

Basic   489.5   489.5

Diluted   489.5   489.5

See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information.

15

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information

(a) Reflects adjustments to exclude amounts included in our historical earnings relating to (1) certain businesses (formerly reported in the company’s Affinity Segment) and